Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun

Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat
Sun

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sun

Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun

DATE

12
12
13
13
26
26
27
27

02
03
09
10
16
16
17
17
23
23
24
24
30

01

25
26

15
15
16
16
22
23

01
01
02
02
08
08
08
09
09
09

10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
09h30
10h00
10h00

10h00
10h00
09h30
10h00
10h00
09h30
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00

10h00

10h00
10h00

10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00

10h00
09h30
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00
10h00

1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20
1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20

1-Day
T20
1-Day
T20
1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20
1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20
1-Day

T20

1-Day
T20

1-Day

1-Day
T20
T20

1-Day
T20

1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20
1-Day
1-Day
1-Day
T20
T20
T20

Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool

Inland Pool
Inland Pool
Inland Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool

Coastal Pool

Inland Pool
Inland Pool

Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Coastal Pool
Coastal Pool

Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool
Coastal Pool
Coastal Pool
Inland Pool

HOME TEAM

North West Dragons Women
Border Women

North West Dragons Women
Border Women

Northern Cape Women
Mpumalanga Women
Northern Cape Women
Mpumalanga Women

Easterns Storm Women
Easterns Storm Women
Tuskers Women

Tuskers Women

Eastern Province Women
Tuskers Women

Eastern Province Women
Tuskers Women

Boland Women

Limpopo Women

Boland Women

Limpopo Women

Kei Women

Kei Women

Easterns Storm Women
Easterns Storm Women

North West Dragons Women
Kei Women

North West Dragons Women
Kei Women

Northern Cape Women
Northern Cape Women

Eastern Province Women
Mpumalanga Women
Eastern Province Women
Mpumalanga Women
Boland Women

Border Women

Limpopo Women

Boland Women

Border Women

Limpopo Women

vs AWAY TEAM

Tuskers Women

Boland Women

Tuskers Women

Boland Women

Eastern Province Women
Limpopo Women
Eastern Province Women
Limpopo Women

North West Dragons Women
North West Dragons Women
Limpopo Women

Limpopo Women

Border Women
Mpumalanga Women
Border Women
Mpumalanga Women

Kei Women

Easterns Storm Women

Kei Women

Easterns Storm Women
Northern Cape Women

Northern Cape Women

Tuskers Women
Tuskers Women

Mpumalanga Women
Border Women
Mpumalanga Women
Border Women
Boland Women
Boland Women

Kei Women

Easterns Storm Women

Kei Women

Easterns Storm Women
Eastern Province Women
Northern Cape Women
North West Dragons Women
Eastern Province Women
Northern Cape Women
North West Dragons Women

STADIUM

JB Marks Oval

Buffalo Park Cricket Stadium
JB Marks Oval

Buffalo Park Cricket Stadium
Kimberley Oval

Uplands College

Kimberley Oval

Uplands College

Willowmoore Park Stadium
Willowmoore Park Stadium
Pietermaritzburg Oval
Pietermaritzburg Oval

St George's Park
Pietermaritzburg Oval

St George's Park
Pietermaritzburg Oval
Boland Park

Polokwane Cricket Club
Boland Park

Polokwane Cricket Club
Khaya Majola Oval

Khaya Majola Oval

Willowmoore Park Stadium
Willowmoore Park Stadium

JB Marks Oval
Khaya Majola Oval
JB Marks Oval
Khaya Majola Oval
Kimberley Oval
Kimberley Oval

St George's Park

Uplands College

St George's Park

Uplands College

Boland Park

Buffalo Park Cricket Stadium
Polokwane Cricket Club
Boland Park

Buffalo Park Cricket Stadium
Polokwane Cricket Club

VENUE

Potchefstroom
East London
Potchefstroom
East London
Kimberley
White River
Kimberley
White River

Benoni

Benoni
Pietermaritzburg
Pietermaritzburg
Ggeberha
Pietermaritzburg
Ggeberha
Pietermaritzburg
Paarl

Polokwane

Paarl

Polokwane
Mthatha

Mthatha

Benoni

Benoni

Potchefstroom
Mthatha
Potchefstroom
Mthatha
Kimberley
Kimberley

Ggeberha
White River
Ggeberha
White River
Paarl

East London
Polokwane
Paarl

East London

Polokwane



